	-Oregon Trust Deed Series-PARTIAL RECO	NVEYANCE.	MTC-17534-K	STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB		и., Л
SB .	70479	PARTIAL	RECONVEYANCE	<u>my /</u> Page	812	3
	OW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, T	hat the undersigned th	rustee, or successor tri	istee, under i	that
			19.87., executed and			
	ANNE E. SPIRES, as joi					
	VALLEY STATE BANK					
••••••	January 12					,
						unty,
Oregon, I vey a po convey, I all of th	reel number					ereto,
				11 bu the said trustee	under the tet	rms of
said dee the inde	naining property described in ed. This partial reconveyance btedness secured by said trust	deed.	micoung the period			
r	a construine this instrument.	whenever the co	ontext so requires, the	masculine gender inc	ludes the fer	ninine
and the	e neuter and the singular incl	ludes the plutat.		the hand and seal	if the under	signed
			be signed and the serie			
officers	duly authorized thereunto by	vorder of the bo	MOUNTAIN by:	TITLE COMPANY OF	KLAMATH C	OUNTY
DATE	D: January 16	, 19 87	LINDA	STELLE, PRESIDEN	r	
					•••	
(if execute affix corr	d by a corporation, porate seal)			Trustee		
(if the t	rustee who signs above is a corporation, idament opposite.)				•••••	
STATE OF OREGON.		(ORS 93.490	CORPORATE ACKNOWLE COMMUNICATION			
County of			STATE OF OREGON, County of Khamath January 16 January 16, 19 87 Personally appeared LINDA STELLIS			
Personally appeared the above named		e d	to to ind duly more di	id sav that the IS ING	esident	. <u>.</u>
		· · · · · ·	MOUNTAIN TITLE a corporation, and that i	the seal alfixed to the lor	going instrume	nt is the
	and asknowledded the to	regoing instru-	corporate seal of said co	the seal allixed to the low rporation and that said is corporation by authority o id instrument to be its vo	fits Board of 1	Director
and acknowledged the foregoing instru- ment to be voluntary act and deed. Before me: (OFFICIAL SEAL)		v act and deed.	Batorofinar	- L. Red	ď	(SEAI
			Notary Jublic for Orego	$p^n = 1 \rightarrow 10^{-1}$		
	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:		My commission expires	* /1//6/87		
				STATE OF ORE	GON	,]
	PARTIAL RECONVE	YANCE		County of I certify th ment was receive	at the within	n insti 1 on 1
			(DON'T USE THIS	day of	M., and	19
	то		GFACE: MEGEHVED For Recording Label in Coun-	in book 9	n page	or
			TIES WHERE USED.)	file/reel_number Record_of_Mort	ages of said	Cour
- 11	AFTER RECORDING RETU	JRN TO		Witgess m County stitxed.	y hand and	r seal
				/	\ \	
		NY OF				
	MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPA KLAMATH COUNTY	ANY OF				Title

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

**

A portion of Lot 28 of Block 2 of the NOB HILL SUBDIVISION located in Klamath Falls, Klamath County, Gregon; more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 2" iron pin marking the property corner of Lots 21 and 28 also on the easterly right-of-way of Ridge Crest Drive; thence, northeasterly along said right-of-way and a curve to the left having a _=02°50'48" C=55.36' L=55.37' to a 2" iron pin on said right-of-way marking the property corner of Lots 28 and 29; thence leaving said right-of-way along the property line of Lots 20 and 29; thence reaving said fight-or-way along the property line common to Lots 28 and 29 S64°26'59"E 75.55' to a point, thence S40°28'39"W 63.92' to a point on the property line common to Lots 21 and 28; thence, N57° 34'29"W 76.49' along the property line of Lots 21 and 28 to the point of

** NOB HILL RE-SUDDIVISION - TRACT 1145

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for re	ecord at reque	
of	January	
		$A.D., 19 = \frac{87}{Monto}$ at 2:08 0'clock P to the 16th
		day <u>Mortgages</u> day
FEE	\$9.00	on Page 812 resolution in Vol. 187
		Evelyn Brehn County Glerk
•····		By Dernetta Setucha
		Allsch

SS

813